11-18-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 1 1 - 1 3 - 6 7 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi ○2602567 ▼ ▼ ▼
	cademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven J. Antinori	Name: <u>American Bedding Industries, I</u>
	Internal Address:
	. .6 /
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	FOO South Foultont and B
Security Agreement Change	Street Address: 500 South Faulkenburg Ro
Other	
Other	Tampa El 20040
	City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33619
Execution Date: November 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s
If this document is being filed together with	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/335,904	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Vincent L. Ramik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address, DILLED DAMIK 9 117	X Enclosed
Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WI	/uny addictional rees
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Plac	8. Deposit account number:
	FO 1716
Suite 101	50-1716
City: Annandale State: VA Zip: 22003	
Do	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	7
o. o.g.iata.o.	
o. o.g. ratios.	
·	(locally and
Vincent L. Ramik Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

DAT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Steven J. Antinori, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2908 Bayshore Vista Drive, Tampa, Florida 33611, USA, am the owner of Serial No. 10/335,904 filed January 3, 2003 entitled "A Universal Adjustable Bed" as evidenced by the assignment recorded on January 3, 2003 at Reel 013639, Frames 0087 and 0088.

AND WHEREAS, American Bedding Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida having its principal place of business at 500 South Faulsenburg Road, Tampa, Florida 33619-8028, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto American Bedding Industries, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accraing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other attidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignes;

AND, I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said American Bedding Industries, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention govered thereby.

Steven | Antingri

Dated: //- / 7 , 2003

PATENT TOTAL P.04
REEL: 014693 FRAME: 0118